

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
2/14/2018 4:30 PM
NO. 49888-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JOSEPH WILLIAM HANSEN, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.15-1-00440-9

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

RACHAEL A. ROGERS, WSBA #37878
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

 I. The Trial Court’s Failure to Enter Written Findings on the CrR
 3.5 Hearing Was Harmless and does not require remand. 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

ARGUMENT 4

 I. The Trial Court’s Failure to Enter Written Findings on the CrR
 3.5 Hearing Was Harmless and does not require remand 4

CONCLUSION..... 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Clark</i> , 46 Wn.App. 856, 732 P.2d 1029, <i>rev. denied</i> , 108 Wn.2d 1014 (1987).....	5
<i>State v. Grogan</i> , 147 Wn.App. 511, 195 P.3d 1017, <i>rev. granted, cause remanded</i> , 168 Wn.2d 1039, 234 P.3d 169, <i>on remand</i> , 158 Wn.App. 272, 246 P.3d 196 (2008).....	5, 6
<i>State v. Haynes</i> , 16 Wn.App. 778, 559 P.2d 583, <i>rev. denied</i> , 88 Wn.2d 1017 (1977).....	5
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 92 Wn.App. 693, 964 P.2d 1196 (1998)	6
<i>State v. Phillip Arthur Smith</i> , 67 Wn.App. 81, 834 P.2d 26, <i>reviewed and affirmed on other grounds</i> , 123 Wn.2d 51, 864 P.2d 1371, (1992).....	6
<i>State v. Riley</i> , 69 Wn.App. 349, 848 P.2d 1288 (1993).....	5
<i>State v. Thompson</i> , 73 Wn.App. 122, 867 P.2d 691 (1994)	5

Rules

CrR 3.5.....	1, 4, 5, 6, 7
CrR 3.5(a)	4
CrR 3.5(c)	4, 5, 6
